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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORAT E ION 

COMMISSIONERS 

MARC SPITZER, Chairman 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
PINE WATER COMPANY FOR A 
DETERMINATION OF THE CURRENT FAIR 
VALUE OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND 
PROPERTY, A RATE INCREASE AND FOR 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

APPROVAL TO INCUR LONG-TERM DEBT. 

DOCKET NO. W-035 12A-03-0279 

PROCEDURAL ORDER 

On May 1, 2003, Pine Water Company (“Applicant” or “Company”) filed with the Arizona 

Corporation Commission (“Commission”) an application for a determination of the current fair value 

of its utility plant and property, a rate increase and for approval of long-term debt. 

By Procedural Order issued October 24, 2003, the hearing in this matter was rescheduled for 

January 15,2004, and various other filing dates were established. However, the previously scheduled 

December 1 , 2003 pre-hearing conference was not rescheduled. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the pre-hearing conference in this proceeding shall be 

rescheduled for January 12,2004, at 1:30 p.m., at the offices of the Commission. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, in all other respects, the dates and deadlines established by 

the October 23,2003 Procedural Order shall remain as set forth therein. 

DATED this lo ’day of November, 2003. 

DWIGHT D. NODES 

. . .  

. . .  

ASSISTANT CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 
Arizona Corporation Commission 

DOCKETED 
. . .  
, . .  NOV 1 0 2003 
t . .  

I . .  

?\Hearing\DNodes\Procedural Orders\030279po2 .doc 1 

DOCKETED BY m 



.+ 

1 

1 

I 

E 

s 
1c 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DOCKET NO. W-03512A-03-0275 

Copies of the foregoing mailed 
this 1.0 day of November 2003 to: 

Jay Shapiro 
Patrick Black 
FENNEMORE CRAIG 
3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Attorneys for Pine Water Company 

Robert M. Cassaro 
P.O. Box 1522 
%ne, AZ 85544 

fohn 0. Breninger 
l.0. Box 2096 
line, AZ 85544 

.ohn G. Gliege 
'.O. Box 1388 
Tlagstaff, AZ 86002 
lttorney for Pine-Strawberry Water Improvement District 

:hstopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
.EGAL DIVISION 
hizona Corporation Commission 
200 W. Washington Street 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

irnest G. Johnson 
Iirector of Utilities 
Lnzona Corporation Commission 
200 W. Washington Street 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

sizona Reporting Service, Inc. 
627 N. Third Street, Suite Three 
hoenix, Arizona 85004-1 103 

Secret& to Dwight D. Nodes 
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